

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2371/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 06/10/2006 in WP No. 1487/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.R. LELE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8783 of 2007

(With appln.for directions and office report)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Dutta, ASG

Mr. A.Tarique, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Makaand D. Adkar. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Stay to continue.

Liberty to mention.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master